

VBC FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED



(An ISO 9001 - 2008 Company)

VBCFAL / SEC / 2022/

24th August 2022

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s) Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: VBC Ferro Alloys Limited Scrip Code: 513005

Intimation is hereby given pursuant to the Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding issue of duplicate cum transmission of share certificate to the following Shareholder(s):

| Name | Folio | No. of | Certificate | Distinctive Nos | |
|---------------------------|--------|--------|-------------|-----------------|---------|
| | No. | Shares | No | | |
| | | | | From | То |
| Kapil Kumar Sachdev | 003512 | 50 | 14382 | 1761551 | 1761600 |
| (Deceased)- Transmission | | | | | |
| to | | | | 1 | |
| Deepak Prithviraj Schdeva | | | | | |
| Jaichandlal Bothra | 008513 | 50 | 12911 | 2495191 | 2495240 |
| (Deceased) Transmission | | | | | |
| to | | | | | |
| Vinod Kumar Bothra | | | | | |

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully

for VBC Ferro Alloys Limited

M.√. Aňanthakrishna

Whole-Time Director

OFFICE: 6-2-913/914, 3rd Floor, Progressive Towers, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004. T.S. India. Tel: +91 40 23301200 / 1230; Web: www.vbcfal.in Mail: vbcsilicon@gmail.com / info@vbcfal.in

FACTORY: Rudraram Village, Patancheru Mandal, Sangareddy District - 502 329, Telangana State, India. Tel: +91 8455 221802/4/5/6

Mail: vbcfalplant@gmail.com / plant@vbcfal.in

CIN: L27101TG1981PLC003223

VENTURE CAPITAL AND CORPORATE INVESTMENTS PVT LTD 12-10-167, BHARAT NAGAR, HYDERABAD 500018

PHONES: 040-23818475, 23818476, FAX: 040-23868024

investor.relations@vccipl.com

Date: 23-07-2022

To
The company Secretary
VBC FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED
6-2-913/914, 3rd Floor,
Progressive Towers, Khairatabad
Hyderabad - 500 004

Dear Sir,

Sub: Loss of shares and Request for duplicate cum Transmission share certificate(s)

| S.No | Folio | Name | Shares | Certificate No(s) | Distinctive Nos | |
|------|--------|---|--------|----------------------|-----------------|---------|
| | No. | | | | from | to |
| 1 | 003512 | KAPIL KUMAR SACHDEV (deceased) (DEEPAK PRITHVIRAJ SCHDEVA - TRANSMISSION | 50 | 14382 | 1761551 | 1761600 |
| 2 | 008513 | JAICHANDLAL BOTHRA (deceased) (VINOD KUMAR BOTHRA - TRANSMISSION) | 50 | 12911 | 2495191 | 2495240 |

We request you to please inform to concern Stock Exchanges

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for VENTURE CAPITAL AND CORPORATE INVESTMENTS PVT. LIMITED,

Authorised Signatory.